
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 14,192,671.74 0.00 15,098,900.40 15,098,900.40906,228.66GENERAL FUND11011

(11,045,536.60) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,045,536.600.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(11,045,536.60) 14,192,671.74 0.00 15,098,900.40 26,144,437.00906,228.66

0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00

(22,302,844.98) 0.00 0.00 (1,890,649.80) 20,412,195.18(1,890,649.80)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(22,302,844.98) 0.00 0.00 (1,890,649.80) 20,412,195.18(1,890,649.80)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 8,172,000.00 0.00 6,869,608.42 6,869,608.42 1,302,391.580.00 15.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,272,690.00 0.00 2,400,611.88 2,500,611.88 772,078.12100,000.00 23.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,182,422.39 0.00 5,248,105.00 5,263,720.70 8,918,701.6915,615.70 62.953000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 279,229.19 0.00 317,730.94 382,444.34 (103,215.15)64,713.40 -37.056000

1000 25,921,341.58 0.00 14,836,056.24 15,016,385.34 10,904,956.24180,329.10 42.1Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,991,700.00 0.00 2,673,575.74 2,825,380.16 166,319.84151,804.42 5.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,384,760.00 0.00 934,820.43 1,003,243.79 381,516.2168,423.36 27.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,400,000.00 0.00 496,807.09 522,108.04 1,877,891.9625,300.95 78.253000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 109,000.00 0.00 36,558.01 54,431.24 54,568.7617,873.23 50.154000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 288,000.00 0.00 1,483.75 88,373.75 199,626.2586,890.00 69.355000
SUPPLIES 253,580.00 0.00 36,983.49 59,505.81 194,074.1922,522.32 76.556000

2000 7,427,040.00 0.00 4,180,228.51 4,553,042.79 2,873,997.21372,814.28 38.7Support Services Functions
19,016,284.75 19,569,428.13 13,778,953.45 41.311000 OPERATIONAL 33,348,381.58 0.00 553,143.38
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 5,035.92 5,035.92(24,085.29)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 5,035.92 5,035.92(24,085.29)

(497,071.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 497,071.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(497,071.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 497,071.000.00

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 357,621.00 0.00 364,766.68 364,766.68 (7,145.68)0.00 -2.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 134,450.00 0.00 131,834.38 131,834.38 2,615.620.00 1.952000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 497,071.00 0.00 496,601.06 496,601.06 469.940.00 0.1Instruction Functions
496,601.06 496,601.06 469.94 0.124101 TITLE I 497,071.00 0.00 0.00
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 3,036.48 3,036.48(17,131.00)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 3,036.48 3,036.48(17,131.00)

(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 0.00 374,125.350.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 0.00 374,125.350.00

24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 275,040.02 0.00 275,040.02 275,040.02 0.000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,085.33 0.00 96,641.51 96,641.51 2,443.820.00 2.552000

1000 374,125.35 0.00 371,681.53 371,681.53 2,443.820.00 0.7Instruction Functions
371,681.53 371,681.53 2,443.82 0.724106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 374,125.35 0.00 0.00
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.056000

1000 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 1,407.07 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 1,407.07 0.00 0.00
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)0.00GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)0.00
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,554.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,554.000.00

24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 28,250.00 0.00 396.37 396.37 27,853.630.00 98.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,901.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,901.000.00 100.052000

1000 32,151.00 0.00 396.37 396.37 31,754.630.00 98.8Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.000.00 100.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 23,453.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,453.000.00 100.053000

2000 26,403.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,403.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
396.37 396.37 58,157.63 99.324154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING58,554.00 0.00 0.00
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 466.50 0.00 0.00 0.00(466.50)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 466.50 0.00 0.00 0.00(466.50)

(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,437.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,437.000.00

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 21,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,437.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 22,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,437.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.053000

2000 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 27,437.00 100.024174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 27,437.00 0.00 0.00
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,677.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,677.000.00

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,677.000.00 100.056000

1000 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,677.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 36,677.00 100.024189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 36,677.00 0.00 0.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 200,198.34 0.00 215,293.60 215,293.6015,095.26GENERAL FUND11011

(166,556.89) 0.00 0.00 0.00 166,556.890.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(166,556.89) 200,198.34 0.00 215,293.60 381,850.4915,095.26

0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00

(25,986.72) 0.00 0.00 (35,497.50) (9,510.78)(35,497.50)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(25,986.72) 0.00 0.00 (35,497.50) (9,510.78)(35,497.50)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 22,800.00 0.00 53,550.00 53,550.00 (30,750.00)0.00 -134.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,307.00 0.00 14,797.14 14,797.14 (2,490.14)0.00 -20.252000
SUPPLIES 4,169.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,169.120.00 100.056000

1000 39,276.12 0.00 68,347.14 68,347.14 (29,071.02)0.00 -74.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 95,723.50 0.00 38,979.88 42,523.50 53,200.003,543.62 55.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 42,543.99 0.00 16,769.65 18,322.77 24,221.221,553.12 56.952000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,357.60 (10,357.60)15,357.60 -207.256000

2000 153,267.49 0.00 55,749.53 76,203.87 77,063.6220,454.34 50.3Support Services Functions
124,096.67 144,551.01 47,992.60 24.925153 MEDICAID 192,543.61 0.00 20,454.34
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.056000

2000 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 20,632.00 100.027107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 20,632.00 0.00 0.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (1,634.32) (1,634.32)13,946.50GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (1,634.32) (1,634.32)13,946.50
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,655.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,574.80) (21,574.80)(21,574.80)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,574.80) 83,080.20(21,574.80)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.000.00 100.051000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 3,478.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,478.000.00 100.056000

1000 39,878.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,878.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 58,414.00 0.00 47,380.05 49,440.05 8,973.952,060.00 15.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,363.00 0.00 12,997.04 13,571.45 (8,208.45)574.41 -153.152000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.053000

2000 64,777.00 0.00 60,377.09 63,011.50 1,765.502,634.41 2.7Support Services Functions
60,377.09 63,011.50 41,643.50 39.827502 NEXT GEN CTE 104,655.00 0.00 2,634.41
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27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00

27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
SALARIES 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00 100.051000

1000 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.027533 PEER TO PEER 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 119,622.99 0.00 119,622.99 119,622.990.00GENERAL FUND11011

(119,622.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(119,622.99) 119,622.99 0.00 119,622.99 239,245.980.00

0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 119,622.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00 100.056000

4000 119,622.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 119,622.99 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 119,622.99 0.00 0.00
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